COMMITTEE REPORT

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Senate Committee on Governmental Affairs and Interstate Cooperation, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 100, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

```
1
            Page 1, line 4, after "American" insert "Indian".
 2
            Page 1, line 6, after "American" insert "Indian".
 3
            Page 2, line 3, after "American" insert "Indian".
 4
            Page 2, line 7, after "Americans" insert ", of whom five (5)
 5
         members shall be appointed by the governor, one (1) by the
         speaker of the house of representatives, and one (1) by the
 6
 7
         president pro tempore of the senate".
 8
            Page 2, line 9, after "issues" insert "who are appointed by the
 9
         governor".
10
            Page 2, line 31, delete "governor" and insert "appointing authority".
11
            Page 2, line 33, delete "governor" and insert "appointing authority".
12
            Page 2, line 35, delete "governor" and insert "appointing authority".
13
            Page 2, between lines 40 and 41, begin a new paragraph and insert:
14
            "(e) A member of the commission appointed under subsection
15
         (a)(1) or (a)(2) must provide proof to the appointing authority that
16
         the person is a Native American from:
17
              (1) a federally recognized tribe; or
18
              (2) the executive council of the person's tribe.".
19
            Page 4, line 26, after "American" insert "Indian".
```

CR010002/DI 87+

1	Page 4, line 30, after "American" insert "Indian".
2	Page 4, line 33, after "American" insert "Indian".
3	Page 4, line 37, after "American" insert "Indian".
4	Page 4, line 41, after "American" insert "Indian".
5	Page 5, line 1, after "governor" insert", the speaker of the house
6	of representatives, and the president pro tempore of the senate".
7	Page 5, line 5, after "American" insert "Indian".
8	Page 5, line 10, delete "nine (9)" and insert "seven (7)".
9	Page 5, line 12, delete "Two (2) members" and insert "One (1)
10	member".
11	Page 5, line 14, delete "Two (2) members" and insert "One (1)
12	member".
13	Page 5, between lines 23 and 24, begin a new paragraph and insert:
14	"(d) Notwithstanding IC 4-4-32-5(c), as added by this act, the
15	initial term of office for the individual appointed to the
16	commission under IC 4-4-32-5(a)(1) by:
17	(1) the speaker of the house of representatives is for a term
18	of two (2) years; and
19	(2) the president pro tempore of the senate is for a term of
20	four (4) years.".
21	Page 5, line 24, delete "(d) and insert "(e)".
22	Page 5, line 25, delete "(e) and insert "(f)".
	(Reference is to SB 100 as introduced.)

and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Committee Vote: Yeas 6, Nays 2.

Riegsecker Chairperson

CR010002/DI 87+